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Brodeur, Paul
A

From: Rosenberg, James

Sent Thursday, December 18, 2003 8:34 AM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Cc: Delker, Will, Rosen , James

Subject: F;Nw called in regards to him being a victim
o

Paul will you follow up with this report and touch base witrSUENER.

-—--Original Message——
From: Peasley, Mary
Sant: Thursday, Decamber 18, 2003 8:06 AM

To: Detker, Wil
Subject: M%cﬂeﬂhmmmwmam&md

-—-Original Message-—
From: Vezina, Chetyl
Sent: Wednesday, December 17, 2003 3:47 PM

To:
Subject: Mwmlnwhhlmwmwwm of

sexual sbuse by someone in the Roman Catholic church. He was referred here by the
Hillsborough County attorney.
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Brodeur, Paul

From: Ovide Lamantagne [OLAMONTAGNE@devinemillimet.oom]
Sent:  Tuesday, December 30, 2003 10:28 AM

To: Brodeur, Paul
Cc: jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org; dvicinanzo@nixonpeabody.com; bdonroe@rcbm.org;
DQuinian@rebm.org

Subject: RE: PRIESTS

Dear Paul,

In response to your question below and your voice mail this morning, it appears from our Diocesan records that
Father Osgood left the State of New Hampehire In 1968. | do not know whether he returned to the State at any

time thereafter.

Please let me know if you have any questions or need additional information.
Ovide

Ovide M. Lamontagne

Devine, Millimet & Brench, PA
111 Amherst St. - PO Bax 718
Manchester, NH 03105-0719
603.695.8516 Fax 603.695.8610
olamontagne@devinemillime

This e-meil and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. This communication mey contain material protected by
attomey-client privilege. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the
e-mail for the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mail in error and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mall is strictly prohibited. If you believe you have
raceived this e-mail in error, please immediately notify Devine, Millimet & Branch by telephone at
803.695-8516.

>>> *Brodeur, Paul* <paul.brodeur@doj.nh.gov> 12/19/03 04:03PM >>>

Thank you for your response. | guess the only remaining question would be, if known, at what point Fr. Osgood
jeft the state of NH? We belleve the time period has expired but if he left shortly after the incident then there is a
question. Thank you for your time and consideration.

-----0riginal Message-—--
From: Ovide Lamontagne {maﬂto:OLAMONTAGNE@devinemIIIImet.oom]

Sent: Friday, December 18, 2003 3:54 PM

To: Brodeur, Paul
Cc: jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org; bdonroe@RCBM.org; DQuinlan@RCBM.org; EArsenault@RCBM.org

Subject: Re: PRIESTS
Dear Paul,
Thank you for updating me on the status of Fr Lirette.
With respect to Fr Osgood and (e this is what | have leamed:

id call the Diocese originally on March 21, 2002 to report the abuse by Fr. Osgood which had
occurred In the late 1950's or early 1960's. At that time he toid Joe Naff of NH Catholic Charities that he
only wanted to report his experiences to the Diocese and not to law enforcement.
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Joe sent a follow-up letter toUENENENBon May 7, 2002 and a second letter on September 16, 2002 in
which he encouraged SIS to report the incidents to the NH Attomey General's office or to the
Hillsborough County Atiomey. Joe did not hear back from him until he received a call from SRy on
the afiemoon of 12/17/03 at 3:00pm,

Apparently QRN had recently recelvad an invitation from Joe to attend a retreat day on January 17,
2004. Apparently this letter promptec RTINS call in to Joe.

OMEEENEER- =id his mother died this past summer and he had been back in NH which triggered memories
of his abuse by Fr. Osgood. in his conversation with Joe Naff, Mr. Osgood asked if the whereabouts of Fr.
Osgood was known. Joe toid him that he didn’t know either his whereabouts or Father Osgood's current
status; he only knew that Fr Osgood had reportedly abandoned ministry many years ago.

Joe Naff also toldSMENEEERn that he would inquire at the Diocese and would let him know if there was any
new or further information that he could share with him about Fr. Osgood’s status. Joe also askediim

@ if he thought some counseling would be helpful to him because of the memories that he has been
experiencing and he said that he as been in counseling.

WEEEII=o asked about the Diocese’s involvement with the Attorney General's office and Joe
informed him of the AG's Investigation last year, the agreement reached in Decamber 2002 and the
reporting requirements of the Diocese to the AG’s office effective December 2002.

Wl scomed satisfied with the conversation and did not request anything further from Joe.

Afler receiving your email, | leamed separately from Diane Quinian that just 1ast week she spoke with Mark
Abramson, and asked him if he knew Donald Osgood's whereabouts. He sent the following address for
him:

Donald Osgood

The Diocese had been trying to track him down for a long time (we thought he was in CA). He abandoned
ministry many years ago, and we did not know where he was. Mark Abramson told Diane that Osgood
said that he s dying of cancer. He doesn't know If It Is true or not. (Either Mark or someone from his office
spoke with him months ago--we don't know if his status has changed since.) The Diocese then senta
letter last week notifying the bishop in GA that we understand that Mr. Osgood lives in his diocese.

This is the most current information | was able to obtain from Diocesan officials. Please let me know if you
would like any other information. | assume you will provide WM an updete.

Ovide

Ovide M. Lamontagne

Devine, Mitlimet & Branch, PA

411 Amherst St. - PO Box 718

Manchester, NH 03105-0718

603.605.8516 Fax 603.695.8610
lamen L]

This e-mail and any files transmitied with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. This communication may contain material protecied by
attorney-client privilege. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the
e-mail for the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mail in error and thal any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mall is strictly prohibited. If you believe you have
received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify Devine, Millimet & Branch by telephone at
603-695-8516.
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>>> "Brodeur, Paul" <paut.brodeur@doj.nh.gov> 12/18/03 12:41PM >>>

RE: Fr. Lirette. | called Fr. O'Donnel, directed to e Fr. Calette in DC and received call back from Atty.
McDougall from DC who represents the Obiates. He advised there were several £r. Lirette and he is
checking to see which one may have come from Manchester. All evidently deceased with exception of 86
year old in nursing home in Lowell, MA.

Secondly a question. We hava received an inquirey from a GiNIISINEREENRs from OR. He
advised that he had reported to Joe Naff in early 2002 about incidents that took place 1960 to 1962 at the
Cathedral by Fr. Osgood. He recently received a letter about some service that is taking place in Jan 2004
and it brought back the memories. He was supposedly told that Fr. Osgood could not be located and
nothing has taken place. My question is are you aware of this one? | have checked our files and | do not
show this as a previous report. Piease advise. Have a Great Holiday.
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Brodeur, Paul

From: Rosenberg, James

Sent: Thursday, December 18, 2003 8:34 AM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Cc: Delker, Will; Rosenberg, James

Subject: F;NM) called in regards to him being & victim
o

Paul will you follow up with this report and touch base with IEEEMINEN

——-Original Message——

From: Peasley, Mary
Sent: Thursday, December 18, 2003 B:06 AM
To: James;

Subject: %mmwummaw«wm of

~—-(riginal Message----
From: Vezina, Chenyt
Sent: Wednesday, Decernber 17, 2003 3:47 PM

To: Peasley,
Subject: called In regards to him being a victim of

sexual abuse by someone in the Roman Catholic church. He was referred here by the
Hillsborough County attomey.
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Brodeur, Paul

To: Ovide Lamontagne [OLAMONTAGNE@devinemillimet.com]
Subject: PRIESTS

RE: Fr. Lirette. | called Fr. O'Donnel, directed to a Fr. Calette in DC and received call back from Atty. McDougall from DC
who represents the Oblates. He advised there were several Fr. Lirette and he is checking to see which one may have
come from Manchester. All evidently deceased with exception of 86 year old in nursing home in Lowell, MA.

Secondly a question. We have received an inquirey from a I from Oregon. He advised that he hed
reported to Joe Naff in early 2002 about incidents that took place 1960 to 1862 et the Cathedral by Fr. Osgood. He
recently received a letter about some service that is taking place in Jan 2004 and i brought back the memories. He was
supposedly told that Fr. Osgood could not be located and nothing has taken place. My question is are you aware of this
one? | have checked our files and | do not show this &8 a previous report. Please advise. Have a Great Holiday.
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Tnis is the most current information | was able to obtain from Diocesan officials. Piease let me know if you would
like any other information. | essume you will provide SR an update.

Qvide

Ovide M, Lamontagne

Devine, Millimet & Branch, PA
111 Amherst St. - PO Box 718
Manchester, NH 03105-0719
603.695.8616 Fax 603.695.8610
olamon vinemillimet.

Tnis e-mail and eny files iransmitted with It are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the
individuai or entity to whom they are addressed. This communication may contain material protected by
attomey-client privilege. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the
e-mail for the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-matll in error and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you believe you have
received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify Devine, Millimet & Branch by telephone at
603-605-8516.

>>> "Brodeur, Paul® <paul.brodeur@doj.nh.gov> 12/18/03 12:41PM >>>

RE: Fr. Lirette. | called Fr. O'Donnel, directed to a Fr. Calette in DC and received call back from Atty. McDougall
from DC who represents the Oblates. He advised there were several Fr. Lirette and he is checking to see which
one may have come from Manchester. All evidently deceased with exception of 86 year old in nursing home in
Loweli, MA,

Secondly a question. We have recelved an Inquirey from 2. He advised that
he had reported to Joe Naff in early 2002 about incidents that took place 1980 to 1962 at the Cathedral by Fr.
Osgood. He recently received a letter about some service that is taking place in Jan 2004 and it brought back the
memories. He was supposedly toid that Fr. Osgood could not be located and nothing has taken place. My
question is are you aware of this one? | have checked our files and | do not show this as a previous report.
Please advise. Have a Great Holiday.
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Brodeur, Paul

From: Ovide Lamontagne [OLAMONTAGNE@devinemillimet.com]
Sent:  Friday, December 19, 2003 3:54 PM

To: Brodeur, Paui
Cc: jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org; bdonroe@RCBM.org; DQuinlan@RCBM.org;
EArsenault@RCBM.org

Subject: Re: PRIESTS

Dear Paui,
Thank you for updating me on the status of Fr Liretts.
With respect to Fr Osgaod ancilEED, this Is what | have leamed:

i Gid call the Diocese originally on March 21, 2002 to report the ebuse by Fr. Osgood which had
occurred in the late 1950's or early 1960's. At that time he told Joe Naff of NH Catholic Charities that he only
wanted to report his experiences to the Diocese and not to law enforcement.

Joe sent a follow-up letter (ANMEERon May 7, 2002 and a second letter on September 16, 2002 in which he
encouragedNEEINR to report the incidents to the NH Attorney General's office or to the Hillsborough County
Attorney. Joe did not hear back from him untit he received a call from (Il on the afternoon of 12/17/03 at
3:00pm.

Apparent /IR had recently received an invitation from Joe to attend a retreat day on January 17, 2004.
Apparently this letter prompted GENIEEERg call in to Joe.

said his mother died this past summer and he had been back in NH which triggerad memories of his
abuse by Fr. Osgood. In his conversation with Joe Naff, Mr. Osgood asked if the whereabouts of Fr. Osgood was
known. Joe told him that he didn't know either his whereabouts or Father Osgood's current status; he only knew
that Fr Osgood had reportedly abendoned ministry many years ago.

Joe Naff aiso tolcUMMMEND that he would inquire at the Diocese and would let him know if there was any new
of further Information that he could share with him about Fr. Osgood’s status. Joe also askedJNNE i he
thought some counseling would be helpful to him because of the memories that he has been experiencing and he
said that he as been in counseiing.

W aiso asked about the Diocese's involvement with the Attorey General’s office and Joe informed him
of the AG’s investigation last year, the agreement reached in December 2002 and the reporting requirements of
the Diocese to the AG's office effective December 2002.

QI sccmed satisfied with the conversation and did not request anything further from Joe.

After recelving your emall, | learned separately from Diane Quinian that just last week she spoke with Mark
Abramson, and asked him if he knew Donald Osgood's whereabouts. He sent the following address for him:

nald O

The Diocese had been trying to track him down for & long time {we thought he was in CA). He abandonad
ministry many years ago, and we did not know where he wase. Mark Abramson {old Diane that Osgood said that
he is dying of cancer. He doesn't know If it is true or not. (Either Mark or someone from his office spoke with him
months ago—-we don't know If his status has changed since.) The Diocese then sent a letler last week notifying
the bishop in GA that we understand that Mr. Osgood lives in his diocese.
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